

(UN AUDITED)

| Note                                      | UN-AUDITED<br>September 30,<br>2020<br>Rupees | AUDITED<br>September 30,<br>2019<br>Rupees |
|---|---|--|
| Sales - net                               | 4,860,900                                     | 840,675                                    |
| Cost of sales                             | (4,125,818)                                   | (751,629)                                  |
| <b>GROSS PROFIT/(LOSS)</b>                | <b>735,082</b>                                | <b>89,046</b>                              |
| Operating expenses:                       |   |  |
| Administrative                            | (5,744,317)                                   | (5,638,635)                                |
| Selling and distribution                  | -   | -  |
| <b>OPERATING PROFIT / (LOSS)</b>          | <b>(5,009,235)</b>                            | <b>(5,549,589)</b>                         |
| Financial charges                         | (638)   | (1,804)                                    |
| Other income                              | 28,661  | 17,945                                     |
| <b>PROFIT / (LOSS) BEFORE TAXATION</b>    | <b>(4,981,212)</b>                            | <b>(5,533,448)</b>                         |
| Taxation                                  | -   | -  |
| <b>PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER TAXATION AND</b> | <b>(4,981,212)</b>                            | <b>(5,533,448)</b>                         |
| Accumulated Loss Brought forward          | (415,936,292)                                 | (428,967,382)                              |
|   | <b>(420,917,504)</b>                          | <b>(434,500,830)</b>                       |
| <b>EARNING PER SHARE</b>                  | <b>(0.22)</b>                                 | <b>(0.24)</b>                              |

**Chief Executive**

**Chief Financial officer**

**Director**